which 
however has been reduced to Rs.58600/- pm as is evident 
from LPC of April, 2018 (Annexure CP/X-5) and with further 
consequence of reduction of retiral benefits including pension, 
commutation and leave encashment.  Further, an amount of 
Rs.1,70,000/- (Rupees one lakh seventy thousand only) has 
also been received from his gratuity on account of withdrawal 
of MACP benefits from the date earlier granted which stood 
protected by virtue of orders passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal 
on 09.01.2017. 

4.  That thus, respondents who had initially been